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National Life Tables, Wales, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2019-2021

National life tables, Males National life tables, Females

age mx qx lx dx ex age mx qx lx dx ex

0 0.004483 0.004473 100000.0 447.3 77.98 0 0.003675 0.003669 100000.0 366.9 81.88
1 0.000276 0.000276 99552.7 27.4 77.33 1 0.000134 0.000134 99633.1 13.3 81.19
2 0.000164 0.000164 99525.3 16.3 76.35 2 0.000108 0.000108 99619.8 10.7 80.20
3 0.000178 0.000178 99509.0 17.7 75.36 3 0.000041 0.000041 99609.1 4.1 79.21
4 0.000019 0.000019 99491.2 1.9 74.38 4 0.000142 0.000142 99605.0 14.1 78.21
5 0.000057 0.000057 99489.3 5.7 73.38 5 0.000040 0.000040 99590.9 4.0 77.22
6 0.000094 0.000094 99483.7 9.4 72.38 6 0.000079 0.000079 99586.9 7.9 76.22
7 0.000074 0.000074 99474.3 7.3 71.39 7 0.000058 0.000058 99579.0 5.8 75.23
8 0.000054 0.000054 99467.0 5.4 70.40 8 0.000019 0.000019 99573.3 1.9 74.23
9 0.000053 0.000053 99461.6 5.3 69.40 9 0.000037 0.000037 99571.4 3.7 73.23

10 0.000071 0.000071 99456.3 7.0 68.40 10 0.000093 0.000093 99567.7 9.3 72.24
11 0.000160 0.000160 99449.3 15.9 67.41 11 0.000019 0.000019 99558.4 1.9 71.24
12 0.000072 0.000072 99433.4 7.1 66.42 12 0.000057 0.000057 99556.6 5.6 70.25
13 0.000109 0.000109 99426.3 10.9 65.42 13 0.000134 0.000134 99550.9 13.4 69.25
14 0.000167 0.000166 99415.4 16.6 64.43 14 0.000079 0.000079 99537.6 7.8 68.26
15 0.000037 0.000037 99398.9 3.7 63.44 15 0.000139 0.000139 99529.7 13.9 67.26
16 0.000226 0.000226 99395.1 22.5 62.44 16 0.000060 0.000060 99515.9 6.0 66.27
17 0.000250 0.000250 99372.6 24.8 61.46 17 0.000143 0.000143 99509.9 14.2 65.28
18 0.000415 0.000415 99347.8 41.2 60.47 18 0.000142 0.000142 99495.7 14.1 64.29
19 0.000643 0.000643 99306.6 63.9 59.50 19 0.000270 0.000270 99481.6 26.9 63.30
20 0.000497 0.000497 99242.7 49.4 58.54 20 0.000241 0.000241 99454.7 24.0 62.31
21 0.000678 0.000678 99193.3 67.2 57.56 21 0.000252 0.000252 99430.7 25.1 61.33
22 0.000643 0.000643 99126.1 63.7 56.60 22 0.000248 0.000248 99405.7 24.6 60.34
23 0.000556 0.000556 99062.4 55.1 55.64 23 0.000250 0.000250 99381.1 24.9 59.36
24 0.000427 0.000427 99007.3 42.3 54.67 24 0.000182 0.000182 99356.2 18.1 58.37
25 0.000546 0.000546 98965.1 54.0 53.69 25 0.000256 0.000256 99338.1 25.4 57.38
26 0.000785 0.000784 98911.1 77.6 52.72 26 0.000378 0.000378 99312.7 37.5 56.40
27 0.000863 0.000862 98833.5 85.2 51.76 27 0.000349 0.000349 99275.2 34.6 55.42
28 0.000671 0.000671 98748.3 66.2 50.81 28 0.000340 0.000340 99240.6 33.8 54.44
29 0.000787 0.000787 98682.0 77.6 49.84 29 0.000370 0.000370 99206.8 36.7 53.46
30 0.000633 0.000633 98604.4 62.4 48.88 30 0.000538 0.000538 99170.1 53.3 52.48
31 0.001162 0.001161 98542.0 114.4 47.91 31 0.000654 0.000654 99116.8 64.8 51.50
32 0.001238 0.001237 98427.6 121.8 46.97 32 0.000417 0.000417 99052.0 41.3 50.54
33 0.000941 0.000941 98305.8 92.5 46.02 33 0.000503 0.000503 99010.8 49.8 49.56
34 0.001200 0.001199 98213.4 117.8 45.07 34 0.000628 0.000628 98961.0 62.1 48.58
35 0.001619 0.001618 98095.6 158.7 44.12 35 0.000798 0.000797 98898.9 78.9 47.61
36 0.001422 0.001421 97936.9 139.2 43.19 36 0.000789 0.000788 98820.0 77.9 46.65
37 0.001611 0.001610 97797.7 157.4 42.25 37 0.001045 0.001044 98742.1 103.1 45.69
38 0.001553 0.001552 97640.3 151.5 41.32 38 0.001121 0.001120 98639.0 110.5 44.73
39 0.001680 0.001679 97488.7 163.7 40.38 39 0.001210 0.001209 98528.5 119.1 43.78
40 0.002071 0.002069 97325.0 201.3 39.45 40 0.001085 0.001084 98409.4 106.7 42.84
41 0.001883 0.001881 97123.7 182.7 38.53 41 0.001092 0.001091 98302.7 107.2 41.88
42 0.001972 0.001971 96941.0 191.0 37.60 42 0.001493 0.001492 98195.4 146.5 40.93
43 0.002392 0.002389 96750.0 231.1 36.67 43 0.001524 0.001523 98048.9 149.3 39.99
44 0.002652 0.002649 96518.8 255.7 35.76 44 0.001348 0.001347 97899.6 131.9 39.05
45 0.002950 0.002945 96263.2 283.5 34.85 45 0.001919 0.001918 97767.7 187.5 38.10
46 0.003733 0.003726 95979.7 357.6 33.96 46 0.001886 0.001884 97580.3 183.8 37.17
47 0.003094 0.003089 95622.1 295.4 33.08 47 0.002230 0.002228 97396.4 217.0 36.24
48 0.003764 0.003757 95326.7 358.2 32.18 48 0.002450 0.002447 97179.5 237.8 35.32
49 0.003804 0.003797 94968.5 360.6 31.30 49 0.002275 0.002272 96941.6 220.2 34.41
50 0.004342 0.004332 94607.9 409.9 30.42 50 0.002310 0.002308 96721.4 223.2 33.48
51 0.004445 0.004435 94198.0 417.8 29.55 51 0.002659 0.002655 96498.2 256.2 32.56
52 0.004622 0.004612 93780.2 432.5 28.68 52 0.003042 0.003037 96242.0 292.3 31.64
53 0.005067 0.005055 93347.8 471.8 27.81 53 0.003063 0.003059 95949.7 293.5 30.74
54 0.005421 0.005406 92875.9 502.1 26.95 54 0.003397 0.003391 95656.2 324.4 29.83
55 0.005985 0.005967 92373.8 551.2 26.09 55 0.004004 0.003996 95331.8 381.0 28.93
56 0.006740 0.006717 91822.6 616.8 25.24 56 0.004134 0.004125 94950.9 391.7 28.05
57 0.007072 0.007047 91205.8 642.7 24.41 57 0.004244 0.004235 94559.2 400.5 27.16
58 0.007256 0.007230 90563.1 654.8 23.58 58 0.005273 0.005259 94158.7 495.1 26.27
59 0.007889 0.007858 89908.3 706.5 22.75 59 0.005855 0.005838 93663.5 546.8 25.41
60 0.009222 0.009180 89201.8 818.9 21.93 60 0.006490 0.006469 93116.7 602.4 24.56
61 0.009523 0.009478 88382.9 837.7 21.12 61 0.006830 0.006807 92514.3 629.7 23.71
62 0.010683 0.010626 87545.2 930.3 20.32 62 0.007111 0.007086 91884.6 651.1 22.87
63 0.011942 0.011871 86614.9 1028.2 19.54 63 0.007661 0.007632 91233.5 696.3 22.03
64 0.012382 0.012305 85586.7 1053.2 18.76 64 0.008208 0.008174 90537.2 740.1 21.20
65 0.013196 0.013110 84533.5 1108.2 17.99 65 0.009037 0.008997 89797.1 807.9 20.37
66 0.015396 0.015278 83425.3 1274.6 17.22 66 0.010543 0.010488 88989.2 933.3 19.55
67 0.016447 0.016312 82150.7 1340.1 16.48 67 0.010897 0.010838 88056.0 954.3 18.75
68 0.017649 0.017495 80810.6 1413.8 15.75 68 0.011320 0.011256 87101.6 980.4 17.95
69 0.019937 0.019740 79396.9 1567.3 15.02 69 0.014383 0.014280 86121.2 1229.8 17.15
70 0.022131 0.021888 77829.5 1703.6 14.31 70 0.014742 0.014634 84891.4 1242.3 16.39
71 0.023239 0.022972 76126.0 1748.8 13.62 71 0.015116 0.015003 83649.1 1255.0 15.63
72 0.025635 0.025311 74377.2 1882.6 12.93 72 0.017238 0.017091 82394.1 1408.2 14.86
73 0.027696 0.027318 72494.6 1980.4 12.25 73 0.019048 0.018868 80985.9 1528.1 14.11
74 0.032189 0.031679 70514.2 2233.8 11.58 74 0.021601 0.021370 79457.8 1698.0 13.37
75 0.034168 0.033594 68280.4 2293.8 10.95 75 0.024849 0.024544 77759.8 1908.6 12.65
76 0.037800 0.037099 65986.6 2448.0 10.31 76 0.027542 0.027167 75851.3 2060.7 11.95
77 0.042499 0.041615 63538.5 2644.2 9.69 77 0.030257 0.029806 73790.6 2199.4 11.27
78 0.052313 0.050979 60894.4 3104.3 9.09 78 0.034755 0.034162 71591.2 2445.7 10.61
79 0.055072 0.053596 57790.0 3097.3 8.55 79 0.040065 0.039278 69145.6 2715.9 9.96
80 0.061931 0.060071 54692.7 3285.4 8.00 80 0.044190 0.043235 66429.7 2872.1 9.35
81 0.067148 0.064967 51407.3 3339.8 7.48 81 0.051674 0.050373 63557.6 3201.6 8.75
82 0.078107 0.075171 48067.5 3613.3 6.97 82 0.056028 0.054501 60356.0 3289.5 8.19
83 0.086748 0.083141 44454.2 3696.0 6.49 83 0.064152 0.062159 57066.5 3547.2 7.63
84 0.101205 0.096331 40758.2 3926.3 6.04 84 0.071944 0.069445 53519.3 3716.7 7.10
85 0.110288 0.104525 36832.0 3849.8 5.63 85 0.081742 0.078532 49802.6 3911.1 6.60
86 0.120650 0.113786 32982.1 3752.9 5.22 86 0.092615 0.088516 45891.6 4062.1 6.11
87 0.137571 0.128717 29229.2 3762.3 4.83 87 0.106793 0.101379 41829.4 4240.6 5.66
88 0.153303 0.142389 25466.9 3626.2 4.47 88 0.119655 0.112900 37588.8 4243.8 5.24
89 0.171657 0.158088 21840.7 3452.8 4.13 89 0.134360 0.125902 33345.0 4198.2 4.85
90 0.196594 0.178999 18388.0 3291.4 3.81 90 0.150706 0.140146 29146.8 4084.8 4.47
91 0.208906 0.189149 15096.5 2855.5 3.53 91 0.172173 0.158526 25062.0 3973.0 4.12
92 0.246667 0.219585 12241.0 2687.9 3.24 92 0.190775 0.174162 21089.0 3672.9 3.80
93 0.274850 0.241643 9553.1 2308.4 3.01 93 0.215072 0.194189 17416.1 3382.0 3.50
94 0.292663 0.255304 7244.7 1849.6 2.81 94 0.238984 0.213476 14034.1 2995.9 3.22
95 0.335025 0.286957 5395.1 1548.2 2.60 95 0.277936 0.244025 11038.2 2693.6 2.96
96 0.345469 0.294584 3846.9 1133.2 2.45 96 0.306345 0.265654 8344.6 2216.8 2.75
97 0.385455 0.323171 2713.7 877.0 2.26 97 0.325226 0.279737 6127.8 1714.2 2.56
98 0.437137 0.358730 1836.7 658.9 2.10 98 0.384326 0.322377 4413.6 1422.9 2.36
99 0.473529 0.382878 1177.8 451.0 2.00 99 0.388889 0.325581 2990.8 973.7 2.25

100 0.428571 0.352941 726.9 256.5 1.93 100 0.429104 0.353303 2017 712.6 2.1


